## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Domestication

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Panorama Software Ltd.		09/06/2006	CORPORATION: BARBADOS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Panorama Software Inc.  Iress: 164 Eglinton Avenue East, Suite 100	
Street Address:		
City:	Toronto, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M4P 1G4	
Entity Type:	tity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3200551	PANORAMA NOVAVIEW

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 7168535199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 716-853-5100

Email: mstorck@lippes.com

Correspondent Name: Michael E. Storck

Address Line 1: 665 Main Street, Suite 300
Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14203

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

Address Line 4:

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 004816 FRAME: 0515

OF \$40.00 3200551

900227692

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael E. Storck
Signature:	/Michael E Storck/
Date:	07/09/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=Panorama Cert of Domestication#page1.tif source=Panorama Cert of Domestication#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004816 FRAME: 0516



PACE

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF DOMESTICATION OF "PANORAMA SOFTWARE INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SIXTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 11:31 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF DOMESTICATION IS THE TWELFTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2006.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Darriet Smith Window Source of Ototo

4192911 8100D

060823655

AUTHENTICATION: 5021752

DATE: 09-06-06

TRADEMARK REEL: 004816 FRAME: 0517

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:09 PM 09/06/2006 FILED 11:31 AM 09/06/2006 SRV 060823655 - 4192911 FILE

**CERTIFICATE** 

OF

CORPORATE

DOMESTICATION

OF

## PANORAMA SOFTWARE INC.

The undersigned, Rony Ross, Chairman of Panorama Software Inc., in accordance with the provisions of Section 388 of Title 8 of the Delaware Code does hereby certify:

FIRST: The corporation was first formed on December 2, 2002 in Barbados.

SECOND: The name of the corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Domestication was Panorama Software Ltd.

THIRD: The name of the corporation as set forth in the certificate of incorporation is Panorama Software Inc.

FOURTH: The jurisdiction that constituted the seat, siege social, principal place of business or central administration of the corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Domestication was Barbados.

FIFTH: That the domestication has been approved in the manner provided for by the Articles of Organization and the Bylaws of Panorama Software Ltd. and by applicable Barbados law.

SIXTH: A Certificate of Incorporation of Panorama Software Inc. is being filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware contemporaneous with this certificate.

SEVENTH: The certificate is not to become effective until September 12, 2006.

PANORAMA SOFTWARE INC.

By: (a.S.S.)
Name: Kanthass

Title: CHAIRMAN

TRADEMARK REEL: 004816 FRAME: 0518

RECORDED: 07/09/2012